

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9014 OF 2022**

Pundalik Walu Khade ... Petitioner
Versus
Walu Bandu Khade (Deceased) & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vishal Tambat, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 21st FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Vishal Tambat, the learned Advocate for the Petitioner states that steps to serve Respondents were taken by him.

2 Service report is awaited.

3. Mr. Vishal Tambat, undertakes to take fresh steps to serve the Respondents. Steps shall be taken within a period of 2 weeks. Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondents by all permissible modes of service. In addition, the Petitioner shall serve the Respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

4. Ad-interim relief, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

5. Stand Over to **7th March, 2025.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)